Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-05-2001



101907223

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A. Name of conveying parties: Shigeru YAGI Toshihiko SUZUKI Nobuyuki TORIGOE Seiji SUZUKI Takeshi IWANAGA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes No  A. Nature of conveyance:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
Shigeru YAGI Toshihiko SUZUKI Nobuyuki TORIGOE Seiji SUZUKI Takeshi IWANAGA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B (180) 1 (2.8 11 (2.8 1.10
	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Corrected Assignment Transmittal	
B. Execution Date: <u>August 21, 2000</u>	
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/656,442</u>	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⋈ No U 0 C
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 125414 )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325	Date: November 30, 2001
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

00000061 09656442 12/04/2001 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0576**

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

107217

1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Shigeru YAGI Toshihiko SUZUKI Nobuyuki TORIGOE Seiji SUZUKI Takeshi IWANAGA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., 17-22, AJASAJA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
		Assignment	09/656442
4.	В. А. В.	Execution Date: August 21, 2000  If this document is being filed together with a new applicate Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: August 21, 2000  C. Patent No.(s)
5.	Nan	Additional numbers attac	hed?
		cerning document should be mailed:  une: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 111592)
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.
1 MI	AHP (	0000219 09656442 40.00 0P	
9.	To ori; Jan	tement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Datc: September 6, 2000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0577

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Shigeru Yagi		(5)	Takeshi Iwanaga			
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Toshihiko Suzuki		(6)				
		(3)	Nobuyuki Torigoe		(7)		_		
		(4)	Seiji Suzuki		(8)				
			In consideration of erations paid to each of the transfer and set over to	the sum of or e undersigned, the	ne doll he unde	ar (\$1.00) and other good and variab ersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do	ole es		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., I	TD.					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-ch	ome, Minato-k	u, To	kyo, Japan			
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent includant and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extension reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	NITRIDE SEMICO	ONDUCTOR	DEV1	CE AND METHOD OF			
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	MANUFACTURING THE SAME							
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attori	ney Docket No. 107217)						
c	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	August	21, 2000			•••••		
(13)	Application Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	for filed applications	filed	September 6	, 2000					
with cl reexam United entire i have) r	ning this application of corce and going forward with s  3) The undersigned agains or provisions of the In  4) The undersigned againston a grant of a valid U  5) The undersigned he states resulting from said interest herein assigned, an not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed.  6) The undersigned he ication which may be necessation of this document.	ntinuation nuch interfree(s) to eternationa gree(s) to nited Stat application d that he eccute, an ereby gran sary or de	or division thereof and thereore.  Execute all papers and documentation for protection perform all affirmative are spatent to the Assignee.  For or any divisional, continuation of the papers of the	uments and perform of Industrial Pacts which may Commissioner of the convey the enterewith.  BERRIDGE to with the rules of the convey the enterewith.	orm an roperty be ne application in the power of the U	cessary to obtain or confirm by reissue nts to issue any and all Letters Patents of ations to the said Assignee, as Assignee terest herein assigned, and that he has (the ver to insert on this assignment any furth nited States Patent and Trademark Office	ing ion or the they hey		
ъ.	In witness whereof, execute $8/21/2000$	•		Shisem	CA	•	• .		
Date			Inventor	onigen.	ja				
Date	8/3//2000		Inventor	Nobuyuki	يك	(SEA			
Date	8/21/2000		Inventor			origoe (SEA			
Date	8/21/2000		Inventor	Seije Ti	<u> 2421</u>	(OF)			
Date	8/21/2000		Inventor	Takeshi	1 WOLL				
Date			Inventor			(SEA			
Date			Inventor			(SEA			
Date			Inventor	a) a Natara P	. h 14 a 34	(SEA			
	side the U.S.A. If neith	er, then		ore at least two	witne	sses who also sign here:	uit		
Date	8/21/2000	Witness	- Jinl.	in Just	<u></u>				
Date		Witness			<i></i>				

PATENT REEL: 012332 FRAME: 0578